Physical Therapist Educational Programs in North Carolina
Effective: January 11, 2019

CAPTE ACCREDITED PHYSICAL THERAPIST PROGRAMS

PHONE & FAX NUMBERS

Gregory S. Dedrick, PT, ScD
Physical Therapy Program
CAMPBELL UNIVERSITY
4150 US 421 South
Lillington, NC 27546

Phone: 910-893-1758
Email: dedrickg@campbell.edu

Chad E Cook PhD, PT, MBA, FAAOMPT
Professor and Program Director

DUKE UNIVERSITY MEDICAL CENTER
2200 West Main Street, Suite B-230

Durham, NC 27708

Phone: 919-681-4380
Fax: 919- 684-1846
E-mail: chad.cook@duke.edu

Amy Gross McMillan, PhD, PT
EAST CAROLINA UNIVERSITY
Associate Professor, Interim Chair
Department of Physical Therapy
East Carolina University

Health Sciences Building

Greenville NC 27858

Phone: 252-744-6238
Fax: (252) 744-6240
E-mail: grossmcmillana@ecu.edu

Stephen E. Folger, PT, PhD

ELON UNIVERSITY

Dept. of Physical Therapy Education
Campus Box 2085

Elon, NC 27244 -4201

Phone: 336-278-6400 (Department)
Fax: 336-278-6414

E-mail: folgers@elon.edu

Todd A. Telemeco, PT, PhD, DPT
Director, Chair, and Interim Dean
Physical Therapy Program
METHODIST UNIVERSITY
5400 Ramsey Street

Fayetteville, NC 28311-1498

Phone: 910-630-7216
Fax: 910-630-7531
Email: ttelemeco@methodist.edu

Deborah L. Givens, PT, PhD, DPT

Director, UNC Division of Physical Therapy
UNIVERSITY OF NORTH CAROLINA-CH
231 South Columbia Street

Bondurant Hall, Suite 3000

CB#7135

Chapel Hill, NC 27599-0001

Phone: 919-966-4708
Fax: 919-966-3678
E-mail: perry_studevent@med.unc.edu

David Hudson, PT, MS, PhD

Department Chair

WESTERN CAROLINA UNIVERSITY
Department of Physical Therapy

312 Moore Building

Cullowhee, NC 28723-3964

Phone: 828-227-7070
Fax: 828-227-7071
E-mail: dhudson@email.wcu.edu

A. Lynn Millar, PT, PhD, FACSM

Professor & Chair

WINSTON-SALEM STATE UNIVERSITY
Physical Therapy Department

601 S. Martin Luther King Jr. Drive
Winston-Salem, NC 27110

Phone: 336-750-2190 (Office)
Fax: 336-750-2192
E-mail: millaral@wssu.edu
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Karen Friel, PT, DHS
Program Chair

Physical Therapy Program
WINGATE UNIVERSITY
515 N. Main Street
Wingate, NC 28174-0157

Phone: 704-233-8358
Email: k.friel@wingate.edu

Approved as a Candidate for Accreditation by CAPTE

Phone & Fax Numbers

Eric J. Hegedus, PT, DPT, MHSc, OCS, CSCS
Department of Physical Therapy

High Point University

833 Montlieu Ave

High Point, NC 27262

Phone: 336/841-4596
Fax:
Email: ehegedus@highpoint.edu
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Physical Therapist Assistant Educational Programs in North Carolina
Effective: January 11, 2019

CAPTE ACCREDITED PHYSICAL THERAPIST
ASSISTANT PROGRAMS

PHONE & FAX NUMBERS

Heather D. Bowman, PT, MPT Phone: 828-726-2605
CALDWELL COMMUNITY COLLEGE Fax: 828-726-2489
Physical Therapist Assistant Program E-mail: hbowman@cccti.edu
2855 Hickory Boulevard
Hudson, NC 28638-2672
Roschella Y Stephens, PT, MS, CSCS Phone: 704-330-6505
Program Chair, Health Sciences Division, PTA Program Fax: 704-330-6410
CENTRAL PIEDMONT COMMUNITY COLLEGE E-mail: roschella.stephens@cpcc.edu
PO Box 35009 — Belk 3112
Charlotte, NC 28235-5009
Daniel Friedlander, PT, DPT
Physical Therapist Assistant Coordinator Phone: 252-638-7342
CRAVEN COMMUNITY COLLEGE Fax: 252-638-4795
800 College Court Email: friedlanderd@cravencc.edu
New Bern, NC 28562
Lynne McDonough, PT, MSPT Phone: 910-678-8259
Chair, PTA Program Fax:: 910-678-8500
FAYETTEVILLE TECHNICAL COMMUNITY COLLEGE | E-mail: mcdonoul@faytechcc.edu
PO Box 35236
Fayetteville, NC 28303-0236
Joseph N Jeffers, PT, MA, DPT Phone: 336-334-4822
Director, Physical Therapist Assistant Program Fax: 336-454-2082
GUILFORD TECHNICAL COMMUNITY COLLEGE E-mail: jnjeffers@gtcc.edu
601 E Main Street
Jamestown, NC 27282-0309
Warren McCall, PT, DPT, OCS Phone: 252-792-1521
MARTIN COMMUNITY COLLEGE Fax: 252-792-4425
1161 Kehukee Park Road E-mail: dmccall@martincc.edu
Williamston, NC 27892-8307
Andrea Milks, PT, MS Phone: 252-451-8481
NASH COMMUNITY COLLEGE Fax: 252-443-0828
Physical Therapist Assistant Program E-mail: almilks594@nashcc.edu
Program Director and ACCE
PO Box 7488
Rocky Mount, NC 27804-9708
Pamela R deMent, PT, MAS Phone: 828-3982527
SOUTH COLLEGE - ASHEVILLE Fax: 828-398-1492
140 Sweeten Creek Road E-mail: pdement@southcollegetn.edu
Asheville, NC 28803-3152
Diane S Page, PT, DPT
PTA Program Coordinator }
SOUTHWESTERN COMMUNITY COLLEGE Phone: 828-339-4306
. Fax: 828-339-4613
447 College Drive E-mail: dpage@southwesterncc.edu
Sylva, NC 28779-8581 ' :
Eileen Coleman, PT, MPT Phone: 336-386-8121
SURRY COMMUNITY COLLEGE Fax: 336-386-3695
Physical Therapist Assistant Program Email: colemanei@surry.edu
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630 South Main Street
Dobson, NC 27017-7843

DEVELOPING PHYSICAL THERAPIST ASSISTANT
PROGRAM - Candidate for Accreditation by CAPTE

PHONE & FAX NUMBERS

Anna Marie Prado, PTA, MEd

Program Director

ROWAN-CARRABUS COMMUNITY COLLEGE
Physical Therapy Assistant Program

North Campus

1333 Jake Alexander Blvd. South, P.O. Box 1595
Salishury, NC 28145

Phone:
Email:

704-216-7180
annamarie.prado@rccc.edu




